MF-ASML/X Series - Low Ohmic PTC Resettable Fuses
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD FR
EE

n	 Agency recognition:
n	 TÜV certifications cover IEC 62319-1,
IEC 60738-1, and IEC 60730-1:2013,
encompassing clause 15, clause 17, and
Annex J.
Electrical Characteristics
Model
V max. I max.
Ihold Itrip Resistance Max. Time To Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Agency Recognition
at 23 °C at 23 °C Ohms at 23 °C Watts at 23 °C cUL TÜV
Volts Amps Amps Rmin R1max1 Amps Seconds Typ. E174545 R50391579
MF-ASML010/6 6 50 0.10 0.3 0.15 3.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 3 3
MF-ASML020/6 6 50 0.20 0.5 0.10 1.6 1.0 1.0 0.5 3 3
MF-ASML035/6 6 50 0.35 0.7 0.05 0.85 8.0 0.1 0.5 3 3
MF-ASML050/6 6 50 0.50 1.0 0.04 0.50 8.0 0.1 0.5 3 3
MF-ASML075/6 6 50 0.75 1.5 0.025 0.25 8.0 0.1 0.5 3 3
Note 1. R1max: measured 1 hour post reflow.
Additional Information
Click these links for more information:
PRODUCT

Typical Part Marking
No marking.
How to Order
	 MF - ASML 050 / 6 - 2
Multifuse®
Product Designator
Series
	 ASML = 0402 Low Ohmic
	 Surface Mount Component
Hold Current, Ihold
	 010 - 075 (0.10 Amps - 0.75 Amps)
Maximum Voltage, Vmax
	 6 = 6 Volts
Packaging
	 -2 = �Tape and Reel
Packaged per EIA-481
Packaging Quantity
10,000 pcs. per reel
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
	 MF-ASML/X Series - Low Ohmic PTC Resettable Fuses
Packaging Specifications
MF-ASML/X Series per EIA-481
8.00 ± 0.10
(.315 ± .004)
4.00 ± 0.10
(.157 ± .004)
10X =
40.0 ± 0.10
(1.575 ± .004)
14.4*
(.57)
50
(1.97)
MIN.
HUB DIA.
2.00 ± 0.05
(.079 ± .002)
2.00 ± 0.05
(.079 ± .002)
0.055 ± 0.010
(.0022 ± .0004)
0.70 ± 0.05
(.028 ± .002)
1.18 ± 0.05
(.046 ± .002)
1.75 ± 0.10
(.069 ± .004)
390
(15.35)
COVER
TAPE
0.60 ± 0.05
(.024 ± .002)
MAX.185
(7.283)
MAX.
*MEASURED AT HUB
LEADER MIN.
160
(6.30)
TRAILER MIN.
8.4 +1.5 / -0*
(.331 +.059 / -0)
1.55 ± 0.05
(.061 ± .002)
DIA.
3.50 ± 0.05